This operating rate shall be full compensation for labor, and incidentals 
necessary to complete the work. This Equipment Operating Rate will be determined by the 
Consumer Price Index (CPI) each renewal period. 

For brine tanks sized 3001 to 5000 gallons, the unit price of five hundred thirty three dollars 

and fifty cents ($533.50) per hour, for each piece of fully operated equipment provided under 
this contract. This will be the  Multi-Axle & Brine Tank (Toll) Equipment Operating Rate paid 
to the Contractor. This operating rate shall be full compensation for labor, and incidentals

[...]

This operating rate shall be full compensation for labor, and 
incidentals necessary to complete the work. This Equipment Operating Rate will be determined 
by the Consumer Price Index (CPI) each renewal period. 

For brine tanks sized 3001 to 5000 gallons, the unit price of five hundred thirty three dollars 

and fifty cents ($533.50) per hour, for each piece of fully operated equipment provided under 
this contract. This will be the  Multi-Axle & Brine Tank (Toll) Equipment Operating Rate paid 
to the Contractor. This operating rate shall be full compensation for labor, and incidentals